OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 3d States Patent and Trademark Of
1/26/6 RECO	
110616	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem.	103167601nts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frandell O. Johnson	Name: <u>Jamie Sovde</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 61
Execution Date(s) January 14, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e City: Glyndon
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 56547
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	1 733 101
2006 DBYRHE 00000038 4733494 3021 40.00 pp Additional number	4,733,494 rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina State: Minnesota Zip: 55435	6. Total number of applications and stents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina State: Minnesota Zip: 55435 Phone Number: (952) 920-3959	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina State: Minnesota Zip: 55435 Phone Number: (952) 920-3959 Fax Number: (952) 920-6494	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard John Bartz Internal Address: Southdale Office Cent Suite 350 Street Address: 6750 France Avenue S. City: Edina State: Minnesota Zip: 55435 Phone Number: (952) 920-3959 Fax Number: (952) 920-6494 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRANDELL O. JOHNSON, residing at P.O. Box 292 Greenbush,

Minnesota 56726, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent no. 4,733,494 tilted

ANIMAL TRAP; and

WHEREAS, JAMIE SOVDE (hereinafter ASSIGNER) residing at P.O. Box 61, Glyndon, Minnesota 56547 in desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent no 4,733,494;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent no. 4,733,494 to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patent was granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have caused this Assignment to be executed on this /4 day of Jan, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 01/26/2006

FRANDELL O. JOHNSON

Frandell Johnson

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0374